Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below):

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form 8-K

1

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition

The following tables provides a summary of the restatement adjustments of Shells Seafood Restaraunts, Inc. (the
“Company”) as disclosed in Item 4.02 below for the thirteen and twenty-six weeks ended July 3, 2005, and the thirteen
and thirty-nine weeks ended October 2, 2005.

Consolidated Statements of Operations (Dollars in Thousands) (Unaudited)

13 Weeks Ended July 3, 2005 26 Weeks Ended July 3, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

NET INCOME $ 159 - $ 159 569 - 569
Deemed dividend associated
with warrants and beneficial
conversion feature of
preferred stock - (1,735) (1,735) - (1,735) (1,735)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS $ 159 $ (1,735) $ (1,576)$ 569 $ (1,735) $ (1,166)

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE OF COMMON
STOCK:
Basic $ 0.01 $ (0.11) $ (0.10)$ 0.04 $ (0.12) $ (0.08)
Diluted $ 0.01 $ (0.11) $ (0.10)$ 0.03 $ (0.11) $ (0.08)

13 Weeks Ended October 2, 2005 39 Weeks Ended October 2, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (152) - $ (152)$ 417 - $ 417
Deemed dividend associated
with warrants and beneficial
conversion feature of
preferred stock - - - - (1,735) (1,735)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS $ (152) $ - $ (152)$ 417 $ (1,735) $ (1,318)

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE OF COMMON
STOCK:
Basic $ (0.01) $ - $ (0.01)$ 0.03 $ (0.12) $ (0.09)

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form 8-K

2

Diluted $ (0.01) $ - $ (0.01)$ 0.02 $ (0.11) $ (0.09)

2

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form 8-K

3

Consolidated Balance Sheets (Dollars in Thousands) (Unaudited)

July 3, 2005 October 2, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Stockholders' Equity:
Additional paid-in-capital $ 22,910 $ 1,735 $ 24,645 $ 23,387 $ 1,735 $ 25,122
Accumulated deficit (13,942) (1,735) (15,677) (14,094) (1,735) (15,829)